Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY DOCKET #3137.BDG	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roland Givord Eric Rozler	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corp.
Viviane Coquard	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1000 Uniqema Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 04/26/2006	_
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Castle
Joint Research Agreement	State; Delaware
Covernment Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19720
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction to name of receiving party	Zip. 19729
✓ Other_Reel / Frame - 017727 / 0386	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
Serial No. 11/364,301 - Filed 02/28/2006	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Charles W. Almer	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Charact Address of	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
P.O. Box 6500	8. Payment Information
City: Bridgewater	-
State: NJ Zip: 08807	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 707-3738	b. Deposit Account Number14-0455
Fax Number: (908) 707-3706	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: ful av. An	TUNE 9, 2000
Signature	Date
Charles W. Almer - Reg. No. 36,731	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017784 FRAME: 0360

Attorney Docket No.: 3137.BDG

ASSIGNMENT

We, ROLAND GIVORD, ERIC ROZIER, and VIVIANE COQUARD

having invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

PEELABLE HOT MELT ADHESIVE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed February 28, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/364,301.

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Uniqema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries.

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date:

PATENT **REEL: 017784 FRAME: 0361**